
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

Transportation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign the Assignment and
Amendment of Airport Land Use Lease 873-L0811 between Jerry Baugh and William L. Wilson for
the Hangar Space H-35 at the Placerville Airport.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: Placerville Airport Enterprise Fund - Fee Revenue

BUDGET SUMMARY:

Total Estimated Cost $0

     Funding

          Budgeted $0

          New Funding $

          Savings $

          Other $

     Total Funding Available $

Change To Net County Cost $0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None
The County will continue to receive annual revenue in the amount of $960.00 for a Rectangular
Hangar pursuant to Resolution 232-2004.  There is no cost to the County General Fund associated
with this agenda item.

Background:
The County entered into a Land Use Lease for Hangar Space H -35 with Jerry Baugh commencing
on November 1, 1997 at the Placerville Airport.

Reason for Recommendation:
Jerry Baugh desires to assign the Lease to William L. Willson of 2730 Texas Hill Road. Placerville,
CA 95667 upon approval by your Board as provided in said Lease.  The Department of
Transportation has no objection to this assignment.

Action to be taken following Board approval:
1. The Board Chairman to execute the Assignment and Amendment of Airport Land Use Lease in
duplicate.

2. Clerk of the Board to return one fully-executed original of the Assignment and Amendment of
Airport Land Use Lease to DOT for transmittal to new Lessee.

File #: 08-1169, Version: 3

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/5/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 08-1169, Version: 3

District/Supervisor: III Jack Sweeney

Contact: Richard W. Shepard, P.E
    Director of Transportation

Concurrences: County Counsel and Risk Management

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/5/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

